

JO Code-WB00836, CNR-WBEM01000980-2021
Present: Smt. Anindita Ganguli, Ld. ASJ, F.T.C-II, Tamluk
S.C 74 of 2021

Order No.8

Dated 19.01.22.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Accused persons namely 1) Aswini Metia on C/B and present. Accused persons namely 2) Tapan Kumar Samanta, 3) Uttam Kumar Mondal, 4) Dhananjoy Maji, 5) Swapan Kumar Maji, 6) Ajit Metia, 7) Sudarshan Chandra Sahoo, 8) Rabindra Mondal, 9) Gourhari Mahapatra and 10) Murari Mohan Maji on C/B and represented u/Sec.317 of Cr.P.C..

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

In view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide Notification No.193-RG dated 13.01.2022, the case is adjourned.

To 09.03.2022 for consideration of charge.

Accused persons as before.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.