

Order No.9

Dated 22.03.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused persons (10) on C/B and present.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira and submits that no witness has turned up.

Ld. Defence Advocate is present.

A report has been filed regarding service of C.S.W No.2 with effect that no such person lives in the address as mentioned in summon along with certificate of Gram Pradhan. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to issue summon upon C.S.W No.3 and 4 on the date fixed.

To 14.06.2023 for evidence.

Accused persons as before.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

.